

\$
SLP(C)No. 20683 OF 2000
ITEM No.1

Court No. 9

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20683/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2000 in RP 34/96
of The BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA)

RISHI KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent (s)

Date : 21/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner No. 1 Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Petitioner No. 2 Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.
Mr. Prem Nath Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

List on 2nd April, 2002.

.SP1

Anita

(V.P.Tyagi)
Court Master